る <i>ら9の1</i> 09-06-2	2001
Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002	
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ▼ . 1018,347	<b>755 . ▼ ▼ ▼</b>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: Astaris LLC     Internal     Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Oversetting State Palesses	Street Address: 622 Emerson Road, Suite 500 City: St. Louis State: MO Zip: 63141
Corporation-State Delaware Other	
- Other	Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 💁 No	Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	G Certain a that any
	Limited Partnership
	Corporation-State Delaware
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other
Execution Date: April 1, 2000	representative designation is attached:  Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address( es) attached?  Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	<u> </u>
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
A. Haddilain Application 15 (4)	1582110
Additional number(s) at	tached to Yes to No See attached
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Matthew E. Leno	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 490.00
Internal Address: McDermott, Will & Emery	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 227 W. Monroe	8. Deposit account number: 13-0206
City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60606	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information copy of the original document.</li> </ol>	
Matthew E. Leno	Signature Date
Name of Person Signing	cover sheet, stachments, and document:
Mail decuments to be recorded with	h required cover sheet information to: Trademarks, Box Assignments n, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002362 FRAME: 0036

### continuation of ITEM 4 of Recordation Form Cover Sheet

## Assignment of U.S. Trademark Rights From Solutia, Inc. to Astaris LLC

### REGISTRATION NO.

CHI99 3770710-1.057389.0011

TRADEMARK REEL: 002362 FRAME: 0037

# ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS IN THE UNITED STATES

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARK RIGHTS, effective as of Orill, 2000, between Solutia Inc., a corporation duly organized under the laws of Delaware, ("Assignor") and Astaris LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, ("Assignee");

#### WITNESSETH

In consideration of the payment of One Dollar (\$1.00) in United States currency made by Assignee to Assignor and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, as owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to certain United States Trademark Registrations; and the trademarks covered thereby, as set forth in Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof (hereinafter collectively referred to as "U.S. Trademark Rights"), does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of the rights, title, and interest which Assignor owns in and to the U.S. Trademark Rights and the goodwill of the business connected with the use thereof and symbolized thereby; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any original registration certificates in and to any or all of the U.S. Trademark Rights to Assignee or its successors and assigns; and hereby authorizes Assignee, its successors and assigns, to file applications for corresponding Trademark Rights in any foreign country or jurisdiction and to secure in its own name the Trademark Rights issued thereon, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns, for the full term for which such Trademark Rights are valid, including renewal terms, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this sale, assignment, and transfer not been made.

Signed and agreed to by Assignor and Assignee on HDrill.

Mark F. Wachter
General Intellectual Property Counsel
Authorized to sign this document for
Solutia Inc. by resolution dated
September 3, 1997 of the Board of Directors

solutia Inc.

By: Mark J. Wacuta

Astaris LLC

By:

Title:

1

### ASSIGNOR'S U.S. TRADEMARK RIGHTS

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.
EMULSI-PHOS	1582110
H.T.	0046851
IP-61	0775596
KATCH	2242762
KATCH	2247601
LEVERAGE	2064120
LEVN-LITE	0934272
LUSTRE-PHOS	0770082
MAG-NIFICENT	2146393
MCM ADDITIVE	2291428
NFB	0728737
NUTRIFOS	0680125
OILFOS	0503712
PAN-O-LITE	0775916
PHOS-CHEK	0837738
PY-RAN	395321
SNOWFRESH	2055421
SNOWFRESH	1685890
STABIL-9	0767942